

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7719/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in RCR No.242/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SUSHIL MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR
(With application for exemption from
Translation, prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)
filing Official

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
We have heard learned counsel for the
petitioner.
No interference is called for in the matter.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
However, as prayed for, petitioner is granted one
year's time to vacate the suit premises upon
filing usual undertaking in the Registry of this
Court within four weeks from today.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER