

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7719/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in RCR No.242/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUSHIL MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Shivani Lal,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Sharthak Guru,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-tenant submits that he will  
contact his client and make a request to withdraw the suit.

List on 27.7.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]  
COURT MASTER